Features
■ Shielded construction
■ Unit height of 5.6 mm
■ Inductance range: 0.3 to 7.2 μH
■ Current up to 18 A
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ Input/output of DC/DC converters

at Flat Point
L1 (μH)
Flat Point
Ref.
(A)
SRF
typ.
(MHz)
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
SRP1205-R30Y 0.54 ±25 % 0.30 ±25 % 5.00 160 18.0 35.0   1.8
SRP1205-R60Y 0.85 ±25 % 0.60 ±25 % 5.00   95 16.0 27.0   2.5
SRP1205-1R0Y 1.25 ±25 % 1.00 ±25 % 5.00   75 14.0 22.0   3.4
SRP1205-1R8Y 2.00 ±25 % 1.80 ±25 % 2.00   55 13.0 16.0   3.4
SRP1205-2R5Y 2.70 ±25 % 2.50 ±25 % 2.00   40 11.5 12.0   3.4
SRP1205-3R3Y 3.50 ±25 % 3.30 ±25 % 2.00   40 11.0 11.8   5.4
SRP1205-4R0Y 4.20 ±25 % 4.00 ±25 % 3.00   35 10.5   8.3   5.4
SRP1205-5R6Y 5.80 ±25 % 5.60 ±25 % 2.00   30   8.5   8.0 11.4
SRP1205-7R2Y 7.40 ±25 % 7.20 ±25 % 2.00   30   8.3   7.5 13.5
Electrical Schematic
Test Voltage .......................................1 V
Test Frequency ......................... 100 KHz
 .. 230 °C; 50 sec. max.